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DEPUTATION OF CIVIL SERVANTS


2447. SHRI VIJAYAKUMAR (ALIAS) VIJAY VASANTH:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any proposal to bring in changes with regard to the deputation of civil servants from State Cadre to the Centre;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether many of the States are not in favour of IAS rule tweak and wrote against the proposal;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) whether the Government has taken any action thereon and if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES

AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a) & (b): The Cadre Rules of all three All India Services viz IAS, IPS and IFoS contain provisions governing the central deputation of AIS officers. However, State Governments have not been sponsoring adequate number of officers for central deputation.


Accordingly, in terms of the provisions contained in Section 3 of All India Services Act,

1951, comments have been sought from States/UTs on a proposal to amend Rule 6(1) of respective cadre rules.


(c) to (e): Comments are under examination.


*****

